900245924 02/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paola Incisa	FORMERLY MARPESSA, INC.	01/29/2013	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATRO ENTERPRISES INC.	
Street Address:	1937 W IRVING PARK RD 2ND FL	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60613	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3568514	ENSEMBLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (312) 554-8000

Email: blc@pattishall.com, kep@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley Cohn

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2803-000-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley L. Cohn
Signature:	/bradleycohn/
Date:	02/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Ensemble Word Mark#page1.tif

CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0985

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marpessa, Inc., a California corporation now dissolved ("Marpessa"), is the registered owner of United States Patent & Trademark Office Registration No. 3,568,514 for the trademark ENSEMBLE (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Paola Incisa ("Incisa"), as the sole officer, director, and shareholder of Marpessa, and successor in interest to the assets of Marpessa, including the Mark, has the requisite power and authority to assign the Mark as set forth herein;

WHEREAS, Matro Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois corporation, desires to acquire the Mark as an agent for another; and

WHEREAS, Incisa, on behalf of herself and Marpessa, represents and warrants that neither she nor Marpessa has previously transferred any rights to the Mark as used within the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Incisa, on behalf of herself and Marpessa, does hereby assign to Matro Enterprises, Inc., any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration therefor, U.S. Registration No. 3,568,514, together with any goodwill symbolized by the mark and all rights to sue and recover for past infringements.

PAOLA INCISA, ON BEHALF OF HERSELF AND MARPESSA, INC.

By: 12 Colodo

Name: Paola Incisa

Title: Successor In Interest

Date: 01/29/2013

MATRO ENTERPRISES, INC

Name: Feedinal G. MATRO

Title: PLESIDEA+

Date: 0/26/20/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004954 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 02/04/2013